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NAFOL 22+ Identification by gas chromatography 

Input into PMN / NSN process 

 

Substance (registration name) 

 

  

Olefines, polymer, oxidized, hydrolyzed, 

distn. residues, from C20 alcohols manuf. 

 
Test Material NAFOL 22+ 

      

      
 

Batch / Lot no. 03820/MA  

Company Study no.  

Date of Analysis 08.11.2021  

Test Method Gaschromatography 

 

RESULTS  
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Analyst Name (print): K.Kahrs  

Date Signed: 08.11.2021 

Analyst Name (sign):  
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Gaschromatography (GC) – Identification of  Olefines, polymer, 
oxidized, hydrolyzed, distn. residues, from C20 alcs. manuf. (Nafol 22+) 

 

General description 

The neat sample was injected into the GC and the separated peaks were recorded 
via flame ionisation detector.  
 

  Sample Olefines, polymer, oxidized, hydrolyzed, distn. 
residues, from C20 alcs. manuf.  

                                             (Nafol 22+) 
 

       
Lot-Number 03820/MA 
 
 

GC-CONDITIONS           

 

Gaschromatograph          Agilent 6890     

Detector                         FID 

 

Column 

- Type                            Fused Silica (crossed linked) 

- Dimensions                     length 25 m / I.D. 0.20 mm 

- Liquid Phase                   Dimethyl-Silicon (HP-1) 

- Support Material                                                

 

Conditions 

 

• Sample pre-treatment 1 g sample was diluted in 10 g                           
 cyclohexane 

• Carrier gas Helium 
• Injection volume 1.0 µl   
• Injector temperature 260 °C 
• Detector temperature 280 °C 
• Split ratio 1:100   
• Initial oven temperature 90 °C 

• Initial time 0.0 min. 
• Oven temperature rate  20 °C/min. 
• Final oven temperature 200 °C  
• Final time  0 min. 
• Oven temperature rate A 4 °C/min.   
• Final oven temperature A 340 °C 
• Final time A 20 min. 
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Peak table and GC chromatogram of Olefines, polymer, oxidized, 
hydrolyzed, distn. residues, from C20 alcohols manuf. (Nafol 22+) 
 

All named compounds (peak > 0.1 area-%) were also identified by GC-MS. 

 

 

 

 
 Sum 1- Alcohol  65,286 

  Sum branched Alcohol 6,011 

  Sum Diol 0,476 

  Sum Aldehyd 0,527 

  Sum n + iso Paraffin 4,029 

  Sum n + iso Olefin 2,051 

  Sum Ether 5,376 

  Sum Ester 9,181 

  Sum Vollacetal 0,452 

  Sum unidentified 6,611 

Total   100,000 
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Index Name Area % 
1 Decanal 0,002 
2 1-Decanol 0,041 
3 Dodecanal 0,004 
4 1-Dodecanol 0,104 
5 Tetradecanal 0,004 
6 1-Tetradecanol 0,091 
7 Hexadecanal 0,003 
8 1-Hexadecanol 0,135 
9 Octadecanal 0,003 

10 1-Octadecanol 0,342 
11 n-Docosane 0,047 
12 Eicosenal 0,007 
13 1,3-Octadecandiol 0,017 
14 1-Eisocanol 4,684 
15 2-Decyl-1-Dodecanol 0,119 
16 n-Tetracosane 0,040 
17 Docosanal 0,150 
18 C24-Ether 0,273 
19 1,3-Eicosandiol 0,158 
20 1-Docosanol 39,932 
21 n-Pentacosane 0,076 
22 11-Methylpentacosane 0,583 
23 11-Methylenpentacosane 0,461 
24 C24-Ester 1 0,217 
25 C24-Ester 2 0,241 
26 C24-Ester 3 0,540 
27 C24-Ester 4 0,203 
28 2-Decyl-1-Tetradecanol 2,118 
29 n-Hexacosene 0,405 
30 n-Hexacosane 0,606 
31 Tetracosanal 0,237 
32 Dodecyl-Tetradecylether 1,199 
33 1,3-Docosandiol 0,184 
34 1-Tetracosanol 11,315 
35 n-Heptacosane 0,112 
36 11-Methylheptacosane 0,526 
37 11-Methylenheptacosane 0,397 
38 C26-Ester 1  0,226 
39 C26-Ester 2 0,229 
40 C26-Ester 3 0,519 
41 C26-Ester 4 0,073 
42 2-Dodecyl-1-Tetradecanol 0,828 
43 2-Dexyl-1-Hexadecanol 0,634 
44 n-Octacosene 0,203 
45 n-Octacosane 0,443 
46 Hexacosanal 0,117 
47 C28-Ether 1,206 
48 1,3-Tetracosandiol 0,117 
49 1-Hexacosanol 5,057 
50 n-Nonacosane 0,090 
51 11-Methylnonacosane 0,371 
52 11-Methylennonacosane 0,262 
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53 C28-Ester 1 0,234 
54 C28-Ester 2 0,184 
55 C28-Ester 3 0,302 
56 2-Dodecyl-1-Hexadecanol 0,653 
57 2-Decyl-1-Octadecanol 0,425 
58 Stigmastane 0,103 
59 n-Triacontane 0,299 
60 C30-Ether 0,990 
61 1-Octacosanol 2,281 
62 n-Hentriacosane 0,062 
63 11-Methylhentriacontane 0,198 
64 11-Methylenhentriacontane 0,267 
65 C30-Ester 1 0,186 
66 C30-Ester 2 0,099 
67 C30-Ester 3 0,074 
68 2-Dodecyl-1-Octadecanol 0,484 
69 2-Decyl-1-Eicosanol 0,245 
70 n-Dotriacontane 0,236 
71 C32-Ether 0,712 
72 1-Triacontanol 0,934 
73 11-Methyltritriacontane 0,126 
74 11-Methylentritriacontane 0,056 
75 C32-Ester 1 0,154 
76 C32-Ester 2 0,125 
77 C32-Ester 3 0,156 
78 2-Dodecyl-1-Eicosanol 0,313 
79 2-Decyl-1-Docosanol 0,192 
80 n-Tetratriacontane 0,111 
81 C34-Ether 0,439 
82 1-Dotriacontanol 0,370 
83 C36-Vollacetal 0,089 
84 C34-Ester 1,041 
85 C36-Ether 0,264 
86 C38-Vollacetal 0,217 
87 C36-Ester 1,055 
88 C38-Ether 0,133 
89 C40-Vollacetal 0,087 
90 C38-Ester 0,992 
91 C40-Ether 0,094 
92 C42-Vollacetal 0,059 
93 C40-Ester 0,893 
94 C42-Ether 0,035 
95 C42-Ester 0,541 
96 C44-Ether 0,031 
97 C44-Ester 0,570 
98 (C46-Ester) 0,207 
99 (C48-Ester) 0,087 

100 (C50-Ester) 0,033 
101 Sum unidentified 6,611 

Total  100,000 

 


